## P15000054615

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	_
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	—
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
MS 2000 213 11 8	

Office Use Only



700272907287

05/21/15--01004--020 \*\*105.00

PILED
PILED
PARTIES AND WIND

Jes Book 129 or

## COVER LETTER

Charter Section

Tallahassee, FL 32301

TO:

Division of Co	rporations				
SUBJECT: LIVELONG	FET NUTRITION CORE	PORATION			
SUBJECT.	Name of	Resulting Florida	Profit (	Corporation	
	e of Conversion, Article Profit Corporation" in ac			ees are submitted to convert ar 5, F.S.	ı "Other Business
Please return all corresp	pondence concerning this	s matter to:			
MANUEL SANCHEZ					•
	Contact Person				
SANCHEZ AND PADRO	ON ASSOCIATES INC				
	Firm/Company	***************************************			
953 17TH ST					-
	Address				
VERO BEACH FL. 3296	50				
	City, State and Zip Code	е			
MANUELSM1@GMAII	сом				
E-mail address: (t	o be used for future annu	ual report notificati	ion)		
For further information	concerning this matter,	please call:			
MANUEL SANCHEZ		786 at ( )	247-80	)41	
Name of Co	ontact Person	Area Co	de and	Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:				
<b>\$</b> 105.00 Filing Fees	□\$113.75 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$113.75 Filing and Certified Cop		□\$122.50 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
STREET ADDRESS: New Filings Section Division of Corporation Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center		ī E F	New Fi Divisio P. O. B	ING ADDRESS: dlings Section on of Corporations ox 6327 assee, FL 32314	



May 28, 2015

MANUEL SANCHEZ 953 17TH ST VERO BEACH, FL 32960

SUBJECT: LH&S PET CARE LLC Ref. Number: L12000012118

We have received your document for LH&S PET CARE LLC and your check(s) totaling \$105.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The effective date is not acceptable since it is not within five working days of the date of receipt.

The effective date of the conversion cannot be prior to the date of filing nor more than 90 days after the date of filing and must be the same as the effective date listed in the Florida Articles of Organization, if any.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Carol Mustain Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org

Letter Number: 815A00011000

## Certificate of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Profit Corporation

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with s. 607.1115, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conver	sion is:	2015	
LH & S PET CARE LLC			
Enter Name of Other Business Entity	200 mg	Ω 23	
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company	المار المار المار المار المار الم		T
(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)		III H	Ċ
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of FLORIDA US		0.0	
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)	:		
01/25/2012 on			
Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated			
3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of organized, formed or incorporated:	which is	i is no	w
4. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation:			
LIVELONG PET NUTRITION CORPORATION			
Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation			
5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:  (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is fil Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles	led by tl		rids

Signed th	nis <u>08</u>	day of	blees		_, 20 <u>/</u> 3	
	,	•	Profit Corporation	on:		
Signature	e of Chairma	n, Vice Chair		fficer, or /if Director	s or Officers have no	t been selected, an
/ Require	d Signature(	s)-on-behalf	of Other Busines	ss Entity: [See belo	w for required signat	ture(s).]
Signature	. 5					
_	1 /	IA, ALBERTC	) Á	Title: MGRM		·
Signatur	e:		<u> </u>			<del> </del>
Printed N	Name:			Title:		
Signature	e:		- La Contraction C			
Printed N	Name:			Title:		<del></del>
Signatur	e:				•	<del></del>
Printed N	Name:			Title:		
Signatur	e:					
Printed N	Name:			Title:		
Signatur	e:		<del>- ,</del>			<del></del>
Printed N	Name:			Title:		<del> </del>
	<b>ia General P</b> e of one Gen		r Limited Liabil	ity Partnership:		
		<mark>'artnership o</mark> eneral Partne		ity Limited Partner	rship:	
		iability Comeror or Authoric	pany: zed Representativ	re.		
All othe Signatur	<u>rs:</u> e of an autho	rized person.				
1		oy:	f Incorporation:	\$35.00 \$70.00 \$8.75 (Optiona \$8.75 (Optiona		

Page 2 of 2

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The name of the corporation shall be: LIVELONG PET NUT.	MITON COMONITION
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	
The principal place of business/mailing address is:	
Principal street address 6851 NW 113TH COURT	Mailing address, if different is: 6851 NW 113TH COURT
DORAL, FL 33178	DORAL, FL 33178
ARTICLE III PURPOSE	
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	
ALL LAWFULL ACTIVITIES	the season
	ुर्के के ह
	<u> </u>
	対ちの
	*
ARTICLE IV SHARES	
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is:	
The number of shares of stock is:	ECTORS
	ECTORS  Name and Title: PADRON, GUSTAVO. VP OPERATIONS
The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR OF PRESIDENT	PADRON GUSTAVO VP OPERATIONS
The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE  GARCIA, ALBERTO A. PRESIDENT  6851 NW 113TH COURT	Name and Title: PADRON, GUSTAVO. VP OPERATIONS
The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE  Name and Title:  GARCIA, ALBERTO A. PRESIDENT  Address:  6851 NW 113TH COURT	Name and Title:  PADRON, GUSTAVO. VP OPERATIONS  5372 NW 110TH AVENUE  DORAL, FL 33178
The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORY  Name and Title:  GARCIA, ALBERTO A. PRESIDENT  6851 NW 113TH COURT  DORAL, FL 33178  DIB, GUSTAVO. VP SALES & MARKETI  1206 TYLER STREET	Name and Title:  PADRON, GUSTAVO. VP OPERATIONS  5372 NW 110TH AVENUE  DORAL, FL 33178  Name and Title:
The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRI  Name and Title:  GARCIA, ALBERTO A. PRESIDENT  Address:  DORAL, FL 33178  DIB, GUSTAVO. VP SALES & MARKETI	Name and Title:  PADRON, GUSTAVO. VP OPERATIONS  5372 NW 110TH AVENUE  DORAL, FL 33178
The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT  Name and Title:  GARCIA, ALBERTO A. PRESIDENT  6851 NW 113TH COURT  DORAL, FL 33178  Name and Title:  DIB, GUSTAVO. VP SALES & MARKETI  Address:  1206 TYLER STREET	Name and Title:  PADRON, GUSTAVO. VP OPERATIONS  5372 NW 110TH AVENUE  DORAL, FL 33178  Name and Title:

THE PROPERTY	sand Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acception SANCHEZ AND PADRON ASSOCIATES)	table) of the registered agent is.
Name:	SANCILE AND LADRON ASSOCIATES	
Address:	953 17 TH ST	
	VERO BEACH FL 32960	
<u>ARTICL</u>	E VII INCORPORATOR	
The <u>name</u>	and address of the Incorporator is:	
Name:	GARCIA, ALBERTO A	
Address:	6851 NW 113TH COURT	
	DORAL, FL 33178	
	**************************************	**************************************
this certifi I submit ti	een named as registered agent to accept service of icate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment of t	<u>5-//-20/5</u> Date In are true. I am aware that any false information submitte